THE ORIGINAL IN NORTH AMERICA
Slim Recessed LED Lighting
THE ORIGINAL IN NORTH AMERICA
Revision April 2018
Lotus LED Lights Inc has specialized in Slim Recessed LED Lighting Solutions since
2008. The products are sold through its subsidiaries in Canada and the USA.
The high quality and unique features of our lights have established Lotus LED as
the North American Lighting Industry Leader for Limited Space Applications.

LL3G: 2 1/2"  to 2 3/4"
LL4G: 4"  to 4 1/4"
ORDERING GUIDE  Example: LL3G-30K-WH
Model: Light Colour:
LL2G
LL3G
LL4G
Trim Finish:
WH : White
BK  : Black
BN  : Brushed Nickel
27K: 2700K
30K: 3000K
41K : 4100K
24V DC OPTION
ORDERING GUIDE
27K: 2700K
30K: 3000K
40K: 4000K
LL2G24V
Example:LL2G24V-30K-WH
WH: White
MODEL LL2G is available in 24V DC  input option, WH trim only
ACCESSORIES
Low Volage Extension Cables
6ft - cat # EXC6, 20ft - cat # EXC20
Rough-In Plates – RIP3 / RIP4
Flanged Rough-In Plates - LRP3 / LRP4
Goof Ring – GR3 / GR4
277V - 347V Optional Driver
for model LL3G:  cat # LLL-LD0716H
for model LL4G:  cat # LLL-LD1025H
03
LRG2 / LRG3 / LRG4 / LRG6
2”, 3", 4” & 6" Regressed Gimbal LED
Type IC, Wet Location & Air-Tight
Models
Applications
Energy Used
Colour Temperature (K)
Light Output (lm)
Halogen Equivalent
Beam Angle (°)
CRI
Driver Input
Power Factor
Dimming
Approved Location
Air Tight
Ambient Temperature
Projected Life
Certification
Warranty
LRG2 LRG3 LRG4 LRG6
5 W
380/400/430
35 W
24°
120V AC 120V AC or 277V-347V AC 50/60 Hz
0.98
TRIAC Dimmers 5% - 100%
Insulated Ceiling, Wet IP54 & Damp Locations
Yes
-40°F (-40°C) to +104°F (+40°C)
70% Light Output at 50,000 Hours
cULus, Energy Star, T24
10 Year on Residential
5 Year on Commercial Applications
580/600/630
60 W
38°
min 92
960/1000/1050
100 W
1200/1250/1300
120 W
7.5 W 11.4 W 15  W
SPECIFICATIONS
Sloped Ceilings, Highlighting Artwork
2700  / 3000 / 4000
DESCRIPTION
Regressed Gimbal LED With Integral Driver In

High end appearance yet saves time for contractors and
solves limited space constraints.
ORDERING GUIDE Example: LRG4-27K-WH
Light Colour:
27K: 2700K
30K: 3000K
40K: 4000K
Trim Finish
WH : White
BK  : Black
Model:
LRG2
LRG3
LRG4
LRG6
ACCESSORIES Sold Separately
Low Volage Extension Cables
6ft - cat # EXC6, 20ft - cat # EXC20
Available Trims:
       White                             Black
277 - 347V Optional Driver
for model LRG3: cat # LLL-LD0716H
for model LRG4: cat # LLL-LD1025H
for model LRG6: cat # LLL-LD2050H
Flanged Rough-In Plates:
for LRG3        cat #  LRP312
for LRG4        cat #  LRP5
for LRG6        cat #  LRP6
LRG2:2 1/2" to 2 3/4"
LRG3:3 1/4" to 3 1/2"
LRG4:4 3/4" to 5"
LRG6:5 1/4" to 6"
Model
LRG2:
LRG3:
LRG4:
LRG6:
ID
2 1/2"
3 1/4"
4 3/4"
5 1/4"
O
ut
si
de
 D
ia
m
et
er
:O
D
H
ei
gh
t
Inside Diameter:ID
3 3/4"
1
1/

2" Above Ceiling Clearance Required when Driver is connected
directly to fixture
ORDERING GUIDE
Model
LL4R
LL6R
Light Color
27K: 2700K
30K: 3000K
40K: 4000K
50K: 5000K
28K:dim to warm 2800K to 2000K  l  WH only
35K:dim to warm 3500K to 2000K  l  WH only
Trim Finish
WH : White
BK  : Black
BN  : Brushed Nickel
BC  : Brushed Copper
Example: LL4R - 30K - WH
Available Trims:
Order 277V - 347V Optional Driver Separately
for model LL4R -  cat # LLL-LD1535H
for model LL6R -  cat # LLL-LD2050H
Flanged Rough-In Plates
for model LL4R - cat # LRP412
for model LL6R - cat # LRP6
ACCESSORIES  Sold Separately
120V Input Driver Included
24V DC OPTION
MODEL LL4R is available in 24V DC  input option, WH trim only
ORDERING GUIDE
    White                    Black         Brushed Nickel    Brushed Copper
Low Volage Extension Cables
6ft - cat# EXC6, 20ft - cat # EXC20
CUT OUT
LL4R - 4 1/4" to 4 1/2"
LL6R - 6 1/4" to 6 1/2"
20"
1/2"
LL4R -4 1/8" LL6R - 6 1/8"
LL
4R
 -
 5
 1
/4
"
  L
L6
R
-
7
1/
2"
3 1/2"
1
1/
2"
3
1/
2"
CUT OUT
4”- 6 1/8”- 7 1/2”
16” 3 3/4”
3
3/
8”
1
1/
2”
4
7/
8”
 -
 6
 3
/4
”
-
9”
1”
1/
2”
LB4R: 4" to 4 1/4"
LB6R: 6 1/8" to 6 1/4"
LB8R: 7 1/2" to 8"
05
Models

LB4R / LB6R / LB8R
Economy Line 4”, 6” and 8” Super Thin Recessed LED
ORDERING GUIDE
Light Colour:
30K: 3000 K
41K: 4100 K
Example: LB4R/30K/WH
Model:
LB4R
LB6R
LB8R
Trim Finish:
WH: White
BK: Black - for LB4R Only
ACCESSORIES Cat #
Low Volage Extension Cable 10ft EXC10
RIP4/ RIP6 / RIP8
GR4 / GR6 / GR8
Rough-In Plates – New Construction
Goof Ring
Available Trims:
White                      Black
Order 277V - 347V Optional Driver Separately
for model LB4R & LB6R -  cat # LLL-LD1535HB
for model LB8R -  cat # LLL-LD2050HB
120V Input Driver Included
LL4RRG: 4" to 4 1/4"
LL6RRG: 6" to 6 1/4"
06
LL4RRG / LL6RRG
4" and 6" Round Regressed LED - Open Plenum Rated
Type IC, Air-Tight & Open Plenum Rated
Model
Applications
Energy Used
Colour Temperature (K)
Light Output (lm)
Halogen Equivalent
Beam Angle
CRI
Input Voltage
Power Factor
Dimming
Approved Location
Air Tight
Ambient Temperature
Projected Life
Certification
Warranty
LL4RRG
14.5 W
850  /  860 / 900
75 W
17 W
1000 / 1020 / 1050
 100 W
LL6RRG
92°
92
120V AC
0.99
TRIAC Dimmers 5% - 100%
Insulated Ceiling & Damp Location IP40
Yes
-40°F (-40°C) to +104°F (+40°C)
70% Light Output at 50,000 Hours
cULus, Energy Star, T24
10 Year on Residential
5 Year on Commercial Applications
SPECIFICATIONS
Recessed Ceiling Mount
2700 / 3000 / 4100
DESCRIPTION

Cut Hole In Ceiling And Snap Fixture In Opening With the Spring Clips.
2" Above Ceiling Clearance Required. Quick connectors Included.
ORDERING GUIDE Example: LL4RRG - 27K - WH
Light Colour:
27K : 2700K
30K: 3000K
41K : 4100K
Trim Finish
WH : White
BK  : Black
Model:
LL4RRG
LL6RRG
ACCESSORIES
Rough-In Plates - cat # RIP4 / RIP6
Available Trims:
       White                             Black
Goof Rings - cat # GR4 / GR6
Model:
LL4SRG
LL6SRG
LL4SRG: 4" to 4 1/4"
LL6SRG: 6" to 6 1/4"
07
4" and 6" Square Regressed LED -  Open Plenum Rated
LL4SRG / LL6SRG
Model
Applications
Energy Used
Colour Temperature (K)
Light Output (lm)
Halogen Equivalent
Beam Angle
CRI
Input Voltage
Power Factor
Dimming
Approved Location
Air Tight
Ambient Temperature
Projected Life
Certification
Warranty
LL4SRG
14.5 W
850 / 860 / 900
75 W
18 W
1000 / 1020 / 1050
100 W
LL6RSG
95°
93
120V AC
0.99
TRIAC Dimmers 5% - 100%
Insulated Ceiling & Damp Location IP40
Yes
-40°F (-40°C) to +104°F (+40°C)
70% Light Output at 50,000 Hours
cULus, Energy Star, T24
10 Year on Residential
5 Year on Commercial Applications
SPECIFICATIONS
Recessed Ceiling Mount
2700 / 3000 / 4100
DESCRIPTION
Regressed LED fixtures with integral LEDs and built-in driver.
Commercial Grade Quality With Architectural Design.
FEATURES & BENEFITS
2 1/4" Thin - Fits In Tight Ceiling Spaces
CRI 93 - True Colour Rendering
Type IC Rated - No Housing Required
Open Plenum Rated - Suitable For Commercial Installations
Fast & Easy To Install - Save On Labour
Junction Box Included - No Additional Hardware Needed
MOUNTING
Cut Hole In Ceiling And Snap Fixture In Opening With Spring Clips.
2 1/4" Above Ceiling Clearance Required. Quick connectors Included.
ORDERING GUIDE Example: LL4SRG - 27K - WH
Light Colour:
27K : 2700 K
30K: 3000K
41K : 4100 K
Trim Finish:
WH : White
BK   : Black
ACCESSORIES
Rough-In Plates - cat # RIP6
Type IC, Air-Tight & Open Plenum Rated
Available Trims:
   White                            Black
08
LY4S / LY6S
4" and 6”  Square Slim Recessed LED
Type IC & Air-Tight
Model
Applications
Energy Used
Colour Temperature
Light Output (lm)
 Halogen Equivalent
Beam Angle
CRI
Driver Input
Power Factor
Dimming
Approved Location
Air Tight
Ambient Temperature
Projected Life
Certification
Warranty
LY4S
11 W
700 / 800
65 W
14 W
900 / 950
75 W
LY6S
90°
84
120V AC or 277V-347V AC
0.98
TRIAC Dimmers 10% - 100%  (120V only)
Insulated Ceiling & Damp Location IP40
Yes
-40°F (-40°C) to +104°F (+40°C)
70% Light Output at 50,000 Hours
cULus, Energy Star
10 Year on Residential
5 Year on Commercial Applications
SPECIFICATIONS
Recessed Ceiling Mount
3000 K  / 4100 K
DESCRIPTION
Recessed Square LED With Integral Driver In Connection Box.
Round back side for easy mounting and alignment.
FEATURES & BENEFITS
1 3/8" Thin - Fits Where No Other Recessed Fixture Can.
Type IC Rated - No Housing Required
Fast & Easy To Install - Save On Labour
Driver Inside Connection Box - No Junction Box Needed
MOUNTING
Cut Hole In Ceiling And Snap Fixture In Opening With
Attached Spring Clips.
2" Above Ceiling Clearance Required For Driver.
ORDERING GUIDE Example: LY4S / 30K / WH
Light Colour:
30K: 3000K
41K: 4100K
Trim Finish:
WH : White
BK  : Black
BN  : Brushed Nickel
Model:
LY4S
LY6S
Order 277V - 347V Optional Driver
Separately As cat # LLL-LD1535H
120V Input Driver Included
LY4S:  4 1/8" to 4 1/4"
LY6S:  6 1/4" to 6 1/2"
Available Trims:
 White                   Black          Brushed Nickel
ACCESSORIES
Low Volage Extension Cables
6ft - cat # EXC6, 20ft - cat # EXC20
Rough-In Plates - cat # RIP4 / RIP6
 8” Round Slim Recessed LED
 LY82RCD
Model
Applications
Energy Used
Colour Temperature (K)
Light Output (lm)
Halogen Equivalent
Beam Angle
CRI
Driver Input
Power Factor
Dimming
Approved Location
Air Tight
Ambient Temperature
Projected Life
Certification
Warranty
LY82RCD
33 W
2200  /  2400
200 W
110°
84
120V AC or 277V-347V AC
0.98
TRIAC Dimmers 10% - 100%
Insulated Ceiling & Damp Location IP40
Yes
-40°F (-40°C) to +104°F (+40°C)
70% Light Output at 50,000 Hours
cULus, Energy Star
5 Year
SPECIFICATIONS
Recessed Ceiling Mount
3000 / 4100
Type IC & Air-Tight
DESCRIPTION
Recessed 8” Slim Round LED With Integral Driver In
Connection Box.
FEATURES & BENEFITS
Type IC Rated - No Housing Required
Fast & Easy To Install - Save On Labour
Driver Inside Connection Box - No Junction Box
Needed
MOUNTING
Cut Hole In Ceiling And Snap Fixture In Opening With
Attached Spring Clips.
2" Above Ceiling Clearance Required For Driver.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model:
LY82RCD
Example: LY82RCD / 30K / WH
Light Colour:
30K : 3000K
41K : 4100K
Trim Finish:
WH :  White
BK   :  Black
Optional 277-347V Input Driver
cat # LLL-LD3580H
Goof Ring – GR8
ACCESSORIES
120V Input Driver Included
Available Trims:
White               Black
Low Volage Extension Cables
6ft - cat # EXC6, 20ft - cat # EXC20
Rough-In Plates – RIP8
09
5 1/2" 7 1/2" to 8"
12"
2"
9"
7 1/4"
3 5/16"
1 1/8"
LL4RBX
4" J-Box Mount LED 11W
Applications
Energy Used
Colour Temperature (K)
Light Output (lm)
Halogen Equivalent
Available Trims
Beam Angle
CRI
Input Voltage
Power Factor
Dimming
Approved Location
Air Tight
Ambient Temperature
Projected Life
Certification
Warranty
J-Box Ceiling Mount
11 W
2700 / 3000 / 4000
620 / 630 / 650
 60 W
White, Black & Brushed Nickel
 110°
93
120V AC
0.98
TRIAC Dimmers 5% - 100%
Insulated Ceiling,  Damp IP40 & Wet IP44
Yes
-40°F (-40°C) to +104°F (+40°C)
70% Light Output at 50,000 Hours
cULus, Energy Star, T24
10 Year on Residential
5 Year on Commercial Applications
SPECIFICATIONSAir-Tight & Wet Location
DESCRIPTION
J-Box Mount LED fixtures with integral LEDs and built-in driver.
Twist & Lock Cover.
FEATURES & BENEFITS
1" Thin - Fits in 1 1/2" Deep J-Box

Into The Four Openings, Then Turn Clockwise To Tighten And
Lock In Place.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model:
LL4RBX
Trim Finish:
WH : White
BK  : Black
BN  : Brushed Nickel
Example: LL4RBX - 27K - WH
Light Colour:
27K:  2700K
30K: 3000K
41K:  4100K
Available Trims:
White                    Black             Brushed Nickel
COVER FIXTURE
5 1/2”- 140mm
- 2 3/4” - 69 mm - - 2 7/8”- 73 mm -
4 1/4” - 108 mm
5/
16
”
-
8
m
m
5/
16
”
-
8
m
m
1”
-
24
 m
m
10
Accessories for Lotus Recessed LED
     Goof Rings Goof Rings for Covering Wider Holes
GR3
GR4
GR3 - BK
GR4 - BK
GR6
GR8
Goof Ring for 3" Models White OD 4 1/2"
Goof Ring for 4" Models White OD 5 3/4"
Goof Ring for 3" Models Black OD 4 1/2"
Goof Ring for 4" Models Black OD 5 3/4"
Goof Ring for 6" Models White OD 7 5/8"
Goof Ring for 8" Models White OD 9 1/2"
11
277V-347V Input Driver Option. NOT SOLD SEPARATELY, ONLY INSTEAD OF 120V
LLL-LD0716H
LLL-LD1025H
LLL-LD1535H
LLL-LD1535HB
LLL-LD2050H
LLL-LD2050HB
LLL-LD3580H
Adder for 277V-347V Driver for models LL3G and LRG3
Adder for 277V-347V Driver for models LL4G and LRG4
Adder for 277V-347V for LY4RCS, LY6RCS, LY4S, LY6S, LL4R and LRG6
Adder for 277V-347V for model LB4R and LB6R
Adder for 277V-347V for model LL6R
Adder for 277V-347V for model LB8R
Adder for 277V -347V Driver for Model LY82RCD
Jumper Cables Extension Cables Between the Drivers and the Fixtures - Interconnectable - Max Run 40 ft
EXC10 10 Feet Extension cable - for the Builder Grade models
EXC6